In the District Court of Appeal Fourth District of Florida

CASE NO. (Circuit Court Case No. and Appellants,

V.

BANKUNITED, FSB,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Respectfully submitted,

ICE LEGAL, P.A.

Counsel for Appellants 1015 N. State Road 7, Suite D Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 Telephone: (561) 729-0530

Facsimile: (866) 507-9888

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pag	ge
TABLE OF CONTENTS	. ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT	. 1
I. The Bank's statement of facts is wrong	. 1
II. The Bank admits its affidavit is wrong	. 1
III. The affiant's position did not "assume" she had personal knowledge	. 3
CONCLUSION	. 7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	. 8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT STANDARD	. 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	e
Beverage Canners, Inc. v. E. D. Green Corp., 291 So. 2d 193 (Fla. 1974)	. 5
Bifulco v. State Farm Ins. Corp., 693 So. 2d 707 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	. 7
Bourassa v. Busch Entm't Corp., 929 So. 2d 552 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	. 6
Carter v. Cessna Fin. Corp., 498 So. 2d 1319 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	. 4
Coleman v. Grandma's Place, Inc., 63 So. 3d 929 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011)	, 7
Ferris v. Nichols, 245 So. 2d 660 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)	. 7
First Mortgage Inv. v. Boulevard Nat'l Bank of Miami, 327 So. 2d 830 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	. 5
Holl v. Talcott, 191 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 1966)	. 6
Mack v. Commercial Indus. Park Inc., 541 So. 2d 800 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	. 7
United Bonding Ins. Co. v. Dura-Stress, Inc., 243 So. 2d 244 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	. 5
Watley v. Florida Power & Light Co., 192 So. 2d 27 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966)	. 4
Zoda v. Hedden, 596 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)
